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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2002 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th July 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [I)-:r)n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Zis:t;f

Weighted Sample|2002| 655|484| 170 | 705 745 1969 | 1033 [ 210 | 827 | 495 |471[1141] 861 | 1728 | 100 174 482 332 242 671
Unweighted Sample| 2002] 720466 179 | 826 786 | 862 | 1140 | 148 | 728 | 523 |603[1268| 734 | 1705 | 114 183 486 358 128 733

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What do you think should happen to...
Scotland
Should stay part of the UK 62 | 75 57 71 61 71 | 63 61 47 60 62 72| 64 59 63 67 44 63 65 57 65
Should become independent 19 | 13 22 16 23 15 | 22 17 21 20 22 16| 19 21 17 19 41 20 16 18 16
Don'tknow 19 | 12 21 13 15 15 | 15 22 32 20 17 12| 17 20 19 14 15 17 19 25 19
Wales
Should stay part of the UK 68 | 80 64 77 67 76 | 68 67 54 67 66 77| 70 65 69 75 46 69 71 62 71
Should become independent 13 | 8 16 10 16 10 | 15 11 12 12 16 11| 12 14 12 17 21 13 11 12 10
Don'tknow 20 | 12 20 14 17 14 | 17 22 34 21 18 13| 19 21 19 8 33 18 18 26 18
What do you think should happen to Northern
Ireland?
Should stay part of the UK 39 | 49 36 32 36 44 | 38 40 35 40 38 40| 41 37 40 42 31 39 41 37 40
Should join together with the rest of Ireland 34 | 31 38 39 40 33 | 40 28 32 31 37 38| 35 34 34 36 37 35 32 37 33
Don'tknow 27 | 20 26 30 24 23 | 21 32 33 29 24 22| 24 30 26 21 32 26 27 26 27
What do you think should happen to Orkney?
Should stay part of the UK 37 | 49 36 34 39 46 | 37 38 19 35 40 48] 39 36 37 35 40 38 36 32 39
Should become a Crown dependency (like the
Channel Islands) or an overseas territory (like the 17 | 23 12 18 17 21 | 21 14 12 16 20 20| 18 16 18 13 16 16 16 16 21
Falklands)
Should become a self-governing territory of Norway 6 4 8 8 6 5 8 4 9 5 7 7 6 7 6 6 10 6 6 7 5
Don'tknow 39 | 25 44 40 38 28 | 34 44 60 45 33 26| 37 42 39 46 34 40 42 44 35
What do you think should happen to the
Falkland Islands?
Should stay a British Overseas Territory 55 | 76 43 52 48 72 | 61 49 36 45 62 71| 54 55 56 48 45 57 54 45 60
Should become part of Argentina 14 7 19 18 19 9 16 12 14 18 13 8 15 13 13 16 19 11 12 19 14
Don'tknow 31 | 17 38 30 32 19 | 23 39 50 37 25 21| 31 33 31 37 36 32 34 36 26
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What do you think should happen to Gibraltar?
Should stay a British Overseas Territory 53 | 76 42 50 48 71 | 59 47 33 43 59 73| 55 51 55 46 41 57 51 46 58
Should become part of Spain 16 | 9 21 21 20 12 | 16 15 15 19 16 9 16 16 15 18 24 10 16 17 17
Don'tknow 31 | 15 38 29 32 17 | 25 37 52 37 25 18] 30 33 31 36 35 33 33 37 25
How would you feel if each of the following left
the UK?
Scotland
| would be very pleased 8 6 6 4 10 7 10 6 8 8 11 6 8 8 6 7 31 7 7 6 5
| would be mildly pleased 6 4 6 8 8 5 7 5 8 6 6 4 6 6 5 6 11 4 4 12 5
TOTAL PLEASED 14 10 12 12 18 12 17 11 16 14 17 10 14 14 11 13 42 11 11 18 10
It wouldn't bother me eitherway 33 | 33 31 20 24 34 | 31 34 43 33 30 30| 30 36 35 37 7 37 37 27 35
I would be mildly upset 24 | 25 30 34 27 24 | 283 24 19 25 23 25| 26 21 26 21 8 26 24 25 26
I would be veryupset 22 | 28 21 30 27 23 | 21 22 9 18 24 31| 24 18 20 25 32 18 22 21 21
TOTAL UPSET 46 53 51 64 54 47 44 46 28 43 47 56 50 39 46 46 40 44 46 46 47
Don't know 8 6 6 3 4 7 7 9 13 10 6 4 5 12 8 4 11 7 7 10 8
Wales
I would be very pleased 4 2 4 4 6 3 6 3 5 4 6 3 4 5 4 11 7 5 4 4 3
| would be mildly pleased 5 2 5 3 6 3 5 4 6 4 6 4 4 5 4 10 12 3 4 5 4
TOTAL PLEASED 9 4 9 7 12 6 11 7 11 8 12 7 8 10 8 21 19 8 8 9 7
It wouldn't bother me eitherway 35 | 32 32 27 28 34 | 33 36 46 36 33 29| 32 37 35 13 38 38 34 35 34
I would be mildly upset 24 | 28 30 30 27 26 | 24 25 16 25 26 26| 28 20 26 15 16 27 26 21 26
| would be very upset 24 | 30 23 33 28 26 | 24 24 13 21 24 33| 26 20 24 49 11 19 26 26 25
TOTAL UPSET 48 58 53 63 55 52 48 49 29 46 50 59 54 40 50 64 27 46 52 47 51
Dontknow 8 | 6 6 3| 4 7| 8 9 |13 112 6 5| 6 12| 8 3 17 | s 7 9 8
Northern Ireland
I would be very pleased 8 | 6 8 11 | 11 6 | 1 5 | 5 6 11 9 | 8 8 | 8 7 12 10 5 10 6
| would be mildly pleased 8 6 10 9 11 6 11 5 7 8 7 9 9 6 7 4 12 6 6 9 8
TOTAL PLEASED 16 12 18 20 22 12 22 10 12 14 18 18 17 14 15 11 24 16 11 19 14
It wouldn't bother me eitherway 43 | 41 42 37 37 45 | 40 46 54 43 44 38| 41 46 44 43 38 48 45 38 42
I would be mildly upset 21 | 24 23 25 23 21 | 19 22 15 22 20 21| 23 17 21 22 14 21 20 20 22
I would be veryupset 11 | 16 10 12 12 14 | 12 11 7 9 12 18| 12 10 12 15 8 9 15 14 11
TOTAL UPSET 32 40 33 37 35 35 31 33 22 31 32 39 35 27 33 37 22 30 35 34 33
Don'tknow 9 | 77 5 6 8 7 11 12 12 7 5 7 12 8 9 17 7 9 8 10
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Orkney
| would be very pleased 2 1 3 1 4 1 3 2 4 3 3 1 2 3 2 3 5 3 3 3 1
| would be mildly pleased 3 2 2 5 4 2 4 2 3 2 4 4 3 3 2 2 8 3 1 3 2
TOTAL PLEASED 5 3 5 6 8 3 7 4 7 5 7 5) 5 6 4 5 13 6 4 6 3
It wouldn't bother me eitherway 54 | 49 57 54 51 51 52 55 66 59 48 45| 55 52 55 63 35 55 55 59 53
I would be mildly upset 17 | 22 17 23 19 20 17 17 5 14 24 21] 19 15 17 15 19 17 15 15 19
I would be veryupset 11 | 17 9 8 12 15 | 11 10 2 7 11 21| 11 10 10 8 15 10 11 8 11
TOTAL UPSET 28 39 26 31 31 35 28 27 7 21 35 42 30 25 27 23 34 27 26 23 30
Don't know 13 | 9 12 9 10 10 12 14 20 16 10 9 11 17 13 10 18 12 14 13 14
How would you feel if each of the following
happened?
The Falkland Islands stopped being a British
Overseas Territory and became a part of
Argentina
I would be very pleased 4 | 2 5 2 | 5 2 | 4 3 | 3 4 5 2 | 3 4 | 3 3 6 4 2 6 3
| would be mildly pleased 4 2 5 8 6 2 5 4 5 6 3 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 7 5 4
TOTAL PLEASED 8 4 10 10 11 4 9 7 8 10 8 5 8 8 7 6 9 7 9 11 7
It wouldn't bother me eitherway 43 | 31 54 42 48 33 38 48 64 51 32 31| 45 41 43 41 47 44 39 53 40
I would be mildly upset 18 | 23 17 24 19 22 20 16 6 15 23 23] 18 17 18 22 14 20 15 14 19
I would be veryupset 20 | 36 11 17 16 33 | 26 16 8 9 30 36| 21 19 21 19 19 20 24 12 23
TOTAL UPSET 38 59 28 41 35 55 46 32 14 24 53 59 39 36 39 41 33 40 39 26 42
Don't know 11 | 6 8 8 6 7 7 14 13 15 8 6 8 14 11 12 12 10 14 10 10
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Gibraltar stopped being a British Overseas
Territory and became a part of Spain

I would be very pleased 4 | 2 5 2 | 5 3 | 4 3 | 4 5 4 2 | 3 5 | 3 3 7 3 3 5 3

| would be mildly pleased 4 2 6 5 5 2 5 4 8 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 6 4
TOTAL PLEASED 8 4 11 7 10 5 9 7 12 10 7 8 8 7 7 10 6 8 11 7

It wouldn't bother me eitherway 42 | 32 51 43 49 33 37 48 59 50 36 29| 43 41 43 37 44 47 40 48 39
I would be mildlyupset 20 | 23 19 31 20 24 | 24 17 12 17 27 23| 22 18 20 25 19 19 17 18 23

I would be veryupset 18 | 34 10 12 14 32 | 22 15 4 10 20 38| 18 18 19 19 15 19 20 14 19

TOTAL UPSET 38 57 29 43 34 56 46 32 16 27 47 61 40 36 39 44 34 38 37 32 42

Don't know 11 | 6 8 7 7 7 7 14 13 14 9 6 8 15 11 12 12 9 16 9 10

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.

4 © 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



